

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22972-22985/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2012 in WP No.30167/2011,WP
No.30168/2011,WP No.30173/2011,WP No.30215/2011,WP No.30253/2011,WP
No.30798/2011,WP No.31567/2011,WP No.32372/2011,WP No.33838/2011,WP
No.250/2012,WP No.1361/2012,WP No.3888/2012,WP No.4719/2012,WP No.5436/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)...CC No.14226/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. G. Vivekanand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP(C)...CC No.14226/2012 is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Mr. T.N. Rao and Mrs. Sudha Gupta, learned
counsel, appear and accept notice for the respondents, who are on
caveat. Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents, who
are not on caveat. Respondents, who are on caveat, may file their
counter affidavit within five weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall be
kept in abeyance.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|