

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22972-22985/2012

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25509 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22972-22985/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to pay the process fee and spare copies in respect of respondent no.3. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.46

SLP(C) NO.25509/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 26.4.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|