

Ø

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22972-22985/2012

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25509 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.22972-22985/2012

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 - State of A.P. for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.35

-2-

The office report indicates that the learned Advocate, Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao has filed an application for impleadment on behalf of party respondents. Registry to place this application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO. 25509 of 2012

Service is complete.

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category. It be processed for listing with the other connected matters.

List again on 6.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
REGISTRAR

rd