

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22972-22985/2012

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 25509 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru ,Adv
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is granted six weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Item No.52 -2-

Application for impleadment moved by the learned Advocate, Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao is already updated in the pool of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. The same be processed on priority basis.

List again on 5.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR