

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 29-42/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 22972-22985/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012
in WP No. 30167/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30168/2011,06/07/2012 in
WP No. 30173/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30215/2011,06/07/2012 in WP
No. 30253/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30798/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No.
31567/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 32372/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No.
33838/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 250/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No.
1361/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 3888/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No.
4719/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 5436/2012 passed by the High Court
Of A.p At Hyderabad)

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 11/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.20
16:27:39 IST
Reason:

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Instead of impleading the applicants as party
respondents, applicants are permitted to be added as
intervenors.