

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22972-22985/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012 in WP No. 30167/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30168/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30173/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30215/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30253/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 30798/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 31567/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 32372/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 33838/2011,06/07/2012 in WP No. 250/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 1361/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 3888/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 4719/2012,06/07/2012 in WP No. 5436/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 25509/2012(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Vivekanand, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. Malik, Adv.
For Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR(NP)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR (NP)

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar