

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22972-22985/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012 in WP No.30167/2011, WP No.30168/2011, WP No.30173/2011, WP No.30215/2011, WP No.30253/2011, WP No.30798/2011, WP No.31567/2011, WP No.32372/2011, WP No.33838/2011, WP No.250/2012, WP No.1361/2012, WP No.3888/2012, WP No.4719/2012 and WP No.5436/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT. OF A.P., REP.BY SEC. APPSC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.RAJASEKHAR AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 25509/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr.G.Vivekanand, Adv.
Mrs.U.V.Rama, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
For M/s Palwai Venkat Law Associates, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr.V.Mallik, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.01.06

16:39:26 IST

Reason:

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.22972-22985/2012 etc.

2

Mr.M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr.Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER